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Golden Bear CC Invitational 2018 - 9/22/2018

Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
  1 Futter, Caleb             12 Christian Ac              3:05      15:23    1
  2 Kovach, Jack              11 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:11      15:53    2
  3 Shellenberger, Andrew     11 Southport                 3:13      16:02    3
  4 James, Jacob              11 Waldron                   3:14      16:10
  5 Thirunavukkarasu, Krishn   9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:18      16:30    4
  6 Harrison, Kyler           12 New Palestine             3:19      16:35    5
  7 Frank, Nicholas           10 Southport                 3:20      16:36    6
  8 Heitz, Evan               12 Christian Ac              3:20      16:38    7
  9 Austin, Drew              12 New Palestine             3:20      16:38    8
 10 Collins, Josh             12 New Palestine             3:20      16:40    9
 11 Baker, Matt               11 Shelbyville               3:21      16:41   10
 12 Eckert, Eli               12 Herron                    3:22      16:49   11
 13 Halcomb, Elijah           11 Hagerstown                3:22      16:50   12
 14 Curran, Nick              12 Speedway                  3:23      16:51   13
 15 Chambers, Colin           11 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:24      16:56   14
 16 Cole, Logan               10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:24      17:00   15
 17 Caspersen, Niels          12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:25      17:04   16
 18 Whitaker, Devon           11 New Palestine             3:25      17:04   17
 19 Khan, Faizan              10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:25      17:05   18
 20 Hancock, Dylan            12 Christian Ac              3:26      17:06   19
 21 Stevens, Collin            9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:26      17:07   20
 22 Hardesty, Jaden           11 Christian Ac              3:26      17:07   21
 23 Goodman, Jordan           12 Monrovia                  3:27      17:11   22
 24 Tuttle, Logan             12 Hagerstown                3:27      17:13   23
 25 Bantz, Luke               11 Union County              3:28      17:18
 26 Hamshire, Malachi         10 Southport                 3:30      17:26   24
 27 Stone, Tre                10 Beech Grove               3:30      17:28   25
 28 Means, Alec                9 Danville                  3:30      17:30   26
 29 Stirm, Caleb              12 New Palestine             3:31      17:32   27
 30 Franklin, Eli             10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:31      17:33
 31 Lux, Joe                  11 Shelbyville               3:32      17:39   28
 32 Dorsey, Wyatt             10 Danville                  3:33      17:41   29
 33 Kottlowski, Blake         10 Southport                 3:33      17:41   30
 34 Fox, Preston              10 Cascade                   3:33      17:42
 35 Decker, Nathan            12 Indian Creek              3:33      17:43   31
 36 Davis, Sammy              12 Speedway                  3:33      17:44   32
 37 Deskovick, Garrett        11 Danville                  3:33      17:44   33
 38 Smith, Alex               10 Tech                      3:34      17:46   34
 39 Gomez, Chris              11 Speedway                  3:34      17:46   35
 40 Crouse, Aaron             12 Christian Ac              3:34      17:48   36
 41 Ackerman, Josh            11 New Palestine             3:34      17:49   37
 42 Meier, Jackson            10 Southport                 3:35      17:54   38
 43 Gerritzen, Michael        12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:35      17:55
 44 Robinson, Holden          12 Hagerstown                3:36      17:57   39
 45 Stella, Evan              12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:36      17:58
 46 Ellyson, Roger (Lee)      11 Southport                 3:36      17:59   40
 47 Melendez, Jonathan        10 Southport                 3:37      18:01   41
 48 Ruppert, Josh             12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:37      18:01
 49 Cruz, Josh                11 Danville                  3:37      18:01   42
 50 Roof, Jake                 9 Danville                  3:37      18:02   43
 51 Osborne, Quentin           9 Hagerstown                3:37      18:02   44
 52 Bowling, John             10 Herron                    3:37      18:05   45
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Golden Bear CC Invitational 2018 - 9/22/2018

Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

....Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC

 53 Kerr, Ethan                9 McCutcheon                3:38      18:06   46
 54 Polly, Justin             10 Southport                 3:38      18:07
 55 Smith, Jacob              12 Southport                 3:38      18:08
 56 Trueblood, Ethan          10 Waldron                   3:38      18:08
 57 Martinez, Bryan           10 Southport                 3:38      18:08
 58 Ngabo, Justin              9 Southport                 3:38      18:08
 59 Creech, Blake             10 Hagerstown                3:39      18:14   47
 60 Reichanadter, Clayton      9 Covenant Chr              3:39      18:15   48
 61 Stewart, Jared             9 McCutcheon                3:40      18:16   49
 62 McKee, Alexander          12 Hagerstown                3:40      18:18   50
 63 Smith, Kyle               12 Speedway                  3:41      18:21   51
 64 Napier, Dylan             12 Hagerstown                3:41      18:22   52
 65 Darley, Colin              9 New Palestine             3:41      18:24   53
 66 Halvorson, Brian          10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:42      18:26
 67 Biggerstaff, Jeremy (Gag  11 Southport                 3:42      18:28
 68 Eckerle, Luke             10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:42      18:30
 69 Brubaker, Tyler           12 McCutcheon                3:42      18:30   54
 70 Trass, Marcus              9 Beech Grove               3:42      18:30   55
 71 Lister, Chris             10 Indian Creek              3:43      18:31   56
 72 Oliver, Joseph            11 Danville                  3:43      18:32   57
 73 Fenton, Jackson           10 Indian Creek              3:43      18:33   58
 74 Isikbay, Aram             10 Speedway                  3:44      18:37   59
 75 Espich, Nolan             10 New Palestine             3:44      18:39
 76 Willett, Andrew           11 Monrovia                  3:44      18:40   60
 77 Mazhandu, Raphael          9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:45      18:41
 78 Fox, Michael               9 Shelbyville               3:45      18:42   61
 79 VanGorden, Kirk           10 Southwestern              3:45      18:45   62
 80 Buehrer, Adam             10 New Palestine             3:46      18:47
 81 Kleine, Owen              11 New Palestine             3:47      18:51
 82 Mummert, Taige            10 Shelbyville               3:47      18:51   63
 83 Synesael, Bailey          12 McCutcheon                3:47      18:51   64
 84 Snepp, Riley              10 Southwestern              3:47      18:53   65
 85 Nadler, Adam              11 Hagerstown                3:47      18:55
 86 Trivers, Gabe             12 Herron                    3:48      18:58   66
 87 Hiller, Daniel            10 Southport                 3:49      19:01
 88 Krauter, Michael          12 Herron                    3:49      19:02   67
 89 Mitchell, Jack            10 Indian Creek              3:49      19:03   68
 90 Gomez, Isaac              12 McCutcheon                3:50      19:09   69
 91 Hensley, Russ             12 Union County              3:50      19:10
 92 Shaw, Eli                 10 Herron                    3:51      19:11   70
 93 Paddock, Luke             10 Union County              3:51      19:15
 94 Spaulding, Aaron          11 Providence C              3:52      19:17
 95 Lay, Michael              11 Shelbyville               3:52      19:19   71
 96 Skaggs, Timothy           10 Covenant Chr              3:53      19:25   72
 97 Larner, Ryan              10 Shelbyville               3:53      19:25   73
 98 Galle, Jack               10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:54      19:27
 99 Sibley, Ja'xon            10 McCutcheon                3:54      19:29   74
100 Sprinkle, Owen             9 Triton Central            3:55      19:31   75
101 Baker, Jack               10 Triton Central            3:55      19:32   76
102 Mayer, Isaac              10 Southport                 3:55      19:32
103 Moreno, Anthony           11 Beech Grove               3:55      19:34   77
104 Etzler, Ethan              9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:56      19:36
105 Hall, Dylan               10 McCutcheon                3:56      19:36   78
106 Ransome, Akeal             9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:56      19:38
107 Salyer, Liam               9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:56      19:38
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Golden Bear CC Invitational 2018 - 9/22/2018

Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

....Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC

108 Dunbar, Blake             10 Southwestern              3:56      19:39   79
109 Serratos-Salazar, Hans    12 Shelbyville               3:56      19:40   80
110 Magnabosco, Sam           10 Speedway                  3:56      19:40   81
111 Isaac, Devin              10 Speedway                  3:57      19:43   82
112 Perez, Edwin              11 McCutcheon                3:57      19:44
113 Trapp, Luke               10 McCutcheon                3:57      19:45
114 Rigsbee, Sam              10 New Palestine             3:58      19:48
115 Calhoun, Dean             11 Herron                    3:58      19:48   83
116 Shaugnessy, Patrick       11 Covenant Chr              3:58      19:50   84
117 Futter, Noah              11 Christian Ac              3:59      19:51   85
118 Hathaway, Isaac           12 Cascade                   3:59      19:52
119 Riehle, Andrew            10 McCutcheon                3:59      19:52
120 Thang, Lai                10 Southport                 3:59      19:52
121 Young, Matthew             9 Christian Ac              4:00      19:58   86
122 Isaacs, Hayden             9 New Palestine             4:00      20:00
123 Angcao Penafiel, Ralph    12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:01      20:01
124 Arce, Eric                 9 Christian Ac              4:01      20:05
125 Spegal, Andrew            11 Triton Central            4:02      20:06   87
126 Borowski, Nick            12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:02      20:07
127 Rowen, Drew                9 Triton Central            4:02      20:10   88
128 Smith, Jordan             12 Beech Grove               4:03      20:11   89
129 Moore, Jeffery             9 New Palestine             4:03      20:11
130 Riehle, Paul              11 McCutcheon                4:03      20:11
131 Gavitt, Sean               9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:03      20:15
132 Kaufmann, Ethan           12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:03      20:15
133 Hasecuster, Nolan         12 Shelbyville               4:04      20:17
134 Deuschle, Makenley        10 Danville                  4:04      20:18   90
135 Dice, Jon                 11 McCutcheon                4:04      20:18
136 Lagle, Alex               12 Beech Grove               4:04      20:20   91
137 McDaniel, T.J.            10 New Palestine             4:05      20:21
138 Tomamichel, Trent         11 Triton Central            4:05      20:22   92
139 Cruz, David                9 Danville                  4:05      20:23
140 Zollars, Billy             9 McCutcheon                4:06      20:26
141 Quarles, Cameron          12 Tech                      4:06      20:29   93
142 Kirtz, Donovin            11 Tech                      4:07      20:33   94
143 Hickman, Patton              Herron                    4:07      20:35   95
144 Brawley, Ethan            10 Monrovia                  4:08      20:36   96
145 Farmer, Trent              9 Monrovia                  4:08      20:39   97
146 Spenner, Drew              9 McCutcheon                4:08      20:39
147 Marion, Dezmond           10 Beech Grove               4:09      20:44   98
148 Jones, Nick               12 Cascade                   4:11      20:52
149 Tomamichel, Adam          11 Triton Central            4:12      20:56   99
150 Gullien, Sebastian         9 Beech Grove               4:12      21:00  100
151 Douglas, Stewart          12 Waldron                   4:13      21:02
152 Johnson, Evan              9 McCutcheon                4:13      21:05
153 Gentle, Shamar            12 Beech Grove               4:14      21:09
154 Berend, Zane               9 Herron                    4:14      21:10
155 Brite, Hayden              9 Southport                 4:15      21:13
156 Sneed, Jared              12 Lutheran                  4:16      21:17
157 Huddleston, Payton        12 Speedway                  4:16      21:18
158 Hunteman, Ethan            9 Speedway                  4:16      21:20
159 DeBord, Brayden           12 McCutcheon                4:16      21:20
160 Durham, Marcus             9 Southport                 4:17      21:21
161 Haymond, Jaydon           10 Southwestern              4:19      21:33  101
162 Haynes, Dominick          12 Tech                      4:20      21:38  102
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Golden Bear CC Invitational 2018 - 9/22/2018

Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

....Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC

163 Hill, Ryan                 9 Hagerstown                4:20      21:39
164 Engel, Jaylen              9 Southport                 4:20      21:40
165 Olding, Nimir             10 Tech                      4:20      21:40  103
166 Pudwell, Luk              11 Indian Creek              4:20      21:40  104
167 Clark, Elias               9 Southwestern              4:21      21:42  105
168 Bell, Nick                 9 Lutheran                  4:21      21:45
169 Evans, Harrison           10 Southport                 4:22      21:47
170 Asher, Alden               9 Lutheran                  4:23      21:54
171 Dudley, Jaydon            10 New Palestine             4:23      21:54
172 Zion, Sawyer                 Herron                    4:24      21:57
173 Lenahan, Ben              10 New Palestine             4:25      22:02
174 Schaefer, Nathan           9 Lutheran                  4:26      22:06
175 Oliver, Michael           12 Danville                  4:26      22:07
176 Joyce, Jack                9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:26      22:08
177 Voi, Tim                   9 Monrovia                  4:26      22:09  106
178 Michael, Ethan            10 New Palestine             4:27      22:12
179 Pebworth, Charlie          9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:27      22:12
180 Harris, Ben               11 Herron                    4:27      22:14
181 Sommerkamp, Gabe           9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:28      22:16
182 Walstrom, Kyle             9 Christian Ac              4:28      22:17
183 Esquivel, Uriel           10 Shelbyville               4:28      22:19
184 Allman, Josiah            10 Covenant Chr              4:29      22:25  107
185 Holloway, Harrison         9 New Palestine             4:30      22:26
186 Helms, Davis              10 Triton Central            4:30      22:28  108
187 Puckett, Dylan            12 Tech                      4:31      22:32  109
188 Knoop, Jacob              11 New Palestine             4:32      22:37
189 Pedro, Jackson             9 Danville                  4:32      22:38
190 Lamb, Hayden               9 Danville                  4:32      22:39
191 Williams, A.J.            10 New Palestine             4:33      22:41
192 Bear, Lucas                9 Triton Central            4:33      22:43
193 Laing, Mario              10 Herron                    4:33      22:45
194 Mann, Joshua              12 Herron                    4:34      22:46
195 Dodd, Jack                 9 Union County              4:35      22:53
196 Koch, Aidan                9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:36      22:58
197 Bowen, Brock              12 Waldron                   4:36      23:00
198 Weaver, Keegenn           11 Southwestern              4:37      23:02  110
199 Whitaker, Luke             9 New Palestine             4:38      23:07
200 Gunn, Mitch               10 Covenant Chr              4:38      23:07  111
201 Roudebush, Jack           12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:38      23:09
202 Goins, Colin              11 Triton Central            4:40      23:20
203 Hicks, Garrett             9 Cascade                   4:41      23:22
204 Jones, Anthony            11 Tech                      4:44      23:36  112
205 Sanders, Michael          12 Triton Central            4:45      23:41
206 Adelkahn, Adebowale       11 Tech                      4:47      23:52
207 Young, Darian              9 Danville                  4:47      23:54
208 Kennedy, Brandon          11 Tindley                   4:48      23:58
209 Maurice, Corbin            9 Triton Central            4:52      24:16
210 Welch, Noah               12 Shelbyville               4:54      24:28
211 Garcia, Jaime             12 Herron                    4:57      24:42
212 Edwards, JP               10 Herron                    5:00      24:56
213 Coffey, Mason             11 Shelbyville               5:02      25:10
214 Forston, Garrett          10 Covenant Chr              5:05      25:21  113
215 Holt, David               11 Hagerstown                5:06      25:26
216 Griffin, Ryan              9 Southwestern              5:17      26:23  114
217 Garcia, Luis                 Herron                    5:18      26:28
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Golden Bear CC Invitational 2018 - 9/22/2018

Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

....Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC

218 Laut, Anton                9 Southport                 5:34      27:49
219 Pierson, Mason               Herron                    5:45      28:41

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
   1 Brebeuf Jesuit               51    2    4   14   15   16   18   20
      Total Time:  1:23:23.00
         Average:    16:40.60
   2 New Palestine                66    5    8    9   17   27   37   53
      Total Time:  1:24:29.00
         Average:    16:53.80
   3 Christian Academy Of Indi    84    1    7   19   21   36   85   86
      Total Time:  1:24:02.00
         Average:    16:48.40
   4 Southport                   101    3    6   24   30   38   40   41
      Total Time:  1:25:39.00
         Average:    17:07.80
   5 Hagerstown                  165   12   23   39   44   47   50   52
      Total Time:  1:28:16.00
         Average:    17:39.20
   6 Danville                    173   26   29   33   42   43   57   90
      Total Time:  1:28:58.00
         Average:    17:47.60
   7 Speedway                    190   13   32   35   51   59   81   82
      Total Time:  1:29:19.00
         Average:    17:51.80
   8 Shelbyville                 233   10   28   61   63   71   73   80
      Total Time:  1:31:12.00
         Average:    18:14.40
   9 Herron                      259   11   45   66   67   70   83   95
      Total Time:  1:32:05.00
         Average:    18:25.00
  10 McCutcheon                  282   46   49   54   64   69   74   78
      Total Time:  1:32:52.00
         Average:    18:34.40
  11 Indian Creek                317   31   56   58   68  104
      Total Time:  1:35:30.00
         Average:    19:06.00
  12 Beech Grove                 337   25   55   77   89   91   98  100
      Total Time:  1:36:03.00
         Average:    19:12.60
  13 Monrovia                    381   22   60   96   97  106
      Total Time:  1:39:15.00
         Average:    19:51.00
  14 Southwestern (Shelbyville   412   62   65   79  101  105  110  114
      Total Time:  1:40:32.00
         Average:    20:06.40
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Golden Bear CC Invitational 2018 - 9/22/2018

Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

....Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC

  15 Triton Central              418   75   76   87   88   92   99  108
      Total Time:  1:39:41.00
         Average:    19:56.20
  16 Covenant Christian (Indpl   422   48   72   84  107  111  113
      Total Time:  1:43:02.00
         Average:    20:36.40
  17 Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   426   34   93   94  102  103  109  112
      Total Time:  1:42:06.00
         Average:    20:25.20
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Golden Bear CC Invitational 2018 - 9/22/2018

Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Black Results 5000 Run
  1 Kovach, Jack              11 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:11      15:53    1
  2 Shellenberger, Andrew     11 Southport                 3:13      16:02    2
  3 Thirunavukkarasu, Krishn   9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:18      16:30    3
  4 Harrison, Kyler           12 New Palestine             3:19      16:35    4
  5 Frank, Nicholas           10 Southport                 3:20      16:36    5
  6 Austin, Drew              12 New Palestine             3:20      16:38    6
  7 Collins, Josh             12 New Palestine             3:20      16:40    7
  8 Baker, Matt               11 Shelbyville               3:21      16:41    8
  9 Eckert, Eli               12 Herron                    3:22      16:49    9
 10 Chambers, Colin           11 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:24      16:56   10
 11 Cole, Logan               10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:24      17:00   11
 12 Caspersen, Niels          12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:25      17:04   12
 13 Whitaker, Devon           11 New Palestine             3:25      17:04   13
 14 Khan, Faizan              10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:25      17:05   14
 15 Stevens, Collin            9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:26      17:07   15
 16 Hamshire, Malachi         10 Southport                 3:30      17:26   16
 17 Stone, Tre                10 Beech Grove               3:30      17:28   17
 18 Means, Alec                9 Danville                  3:30      17:30   18
 19 Stirm, Caleb              12 New Palestine             3:31      17:32   19
 20 Franklin, Eli             10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:31      17:33
 21 Lux, Joe                  11 Shelbyville               3:32      17:39   20
 22 Dorsey, Wyatt             10 Danville                  3:33      17:41   21
 23 Kottlowski, Blake         10 Southport                 3:33      17:41   22
 24 Deskovick, Garrett        11 Danville                  3:33      17:44   23
 25 Ackerman, Josh            11 New Palestine             3:34      17:49   24
 26 Meier, Jackson            10 Southport                 3:35      17:54   25
 27 Gerritzen, Michael        12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:35      17:55
 28 Stella, Evan              12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:36      17:58
 29 Ellyson, Roger (Lee)      11 Southport                 3:36      17:59   26
 30 Melendez, Jonathan        10 Southport                 3:37      18:01   27
 31 Ruppert, Josh             12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:37      18:01
 32 Cruz, Josh                11 Danville                  3:37      18:01   28
 33 Roof, Jake                 9 Danville                  3:37      18:02   29
 34 Bowling, John             10 Herron                    3:37      18:05   30
 35 Kerr, Ethan                9 McCutcheon                3:38      18:06   31
 36 Polly, Justin             10 Southport                 3:38      18:07
 37 Smith, Jacob              12 Southport                 3:38      18:08
 38 Martinez, Bryan           10 Southport                 3:38      18:08
 39 Ngabo, Justin              9 Southport                 3:38      18:08
 40 Stewart, Jared             9 McCutcheon                3:40      18:16   32
 41 Darley, Colin              9 New Palestine             3:41      18:24   33
 42 Halvorson, Brian          10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:42      18:26
 43 Biggerstaff, Jeremy (Gag  11 Southport                 3:42      18:28
 44 Eckerle, Luke             10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:42      18:30
 45 Brubaker, Tyler           12 McCutcheon                3:42      18:30   34
 46 Trass, Marcus              9 Beech Grove               3:42      18:30   35
 47 Oliver, Joseph            11 Danville                  3:43      18:32   36
 48 Espich, Nolan             10 New Palestine             3:44      18:39
 49 Mazhandu, Raphael          9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:45      18:41
 50 Fox, Michael               9 Shelbyville               3:45      18:42   37
 51 Buehrer, Adam             10 New Palestine             3:46      18:47
 52 Kleine, Owen              11 New Palestine             3:47      18:51
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Rankings

....Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC

 53 Mummert, Taige            10 Shelbyville               3:47      18:51   38
 54 Synesael, Bailey          12 McCutcheon                3:47      18:51   39
 55 Trivers, Gabe             12 Herron                    3:48      18:58   40
 56 Hiller, Daniel            10 Southport                 3:49      19:01
 57 Krauter, Michael          12 Herron                    3:49      19:02   41
 58 Gomez, Isaac              12 McCutcheon                3:50      19:09   42
 59 Shaw, Eli                 10 Herron                    3:51      19:11   43
 60 Lay, Michael              11 Shelbyville               3:52      19:19   44
 61 Larner, Ryan              10 Shelbyville               3:53      19:25   45
 62 Galle, Jack               10 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:54      19:27
 63 Sibley, Ja'xon            10 McCutcheon                3:54      19:29   46
 64 Mayer, Isaac              10 Southport                 3:55      19:32
 65 Moreno, Anthony           11 Beech Grove               3:55      19:34   47
 66 Etzler, Ethan              9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:56      19:36
 67 Hall, Dylan               10 McCutcheon                3:56      19:36   48
 68 Ransome, Akeal             9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:56      19:38
 69 Salyer, Liam               9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:56      19:38
 70 Serratos-Salazar, Hans    12 Shelbyville               3:56      19:40   49
 71 Perez, Edwin              11 McCutcheon                3:57      19:44
 72 Trapp, Luke               10 McCutcheon                3:57      19:45
 73 Rigsbee, Sam              10 New Palestine             3:58      19:48
 74 Calhoun, Dean             11 Herron                    3:58      19:48   50
 75 Riehle, Andrew            10 McCutcheon                3:59      19:52
 76 Thang, Lai                10 Southport                 3:59      19:52
 77 Isaacs, Hayden             9 New Palestine             4:00      20:00
 78 Angcao Penafiel, Ralph    12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:01      20:01
 79 Borowski, Nick            12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:02      20:07
 80 Smith, Jordan             12 Beech Grove               4:03      20:11   51
 81 Moore, Jeffery             9 New Palestine             4:03      20:11
 82 Riehle, Paul              11 McCutcheon                4:03      20:11
 83 Gavitt, Sean               9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:03      20:15
 84 Kaufmann, Ethan           12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:03      20:15
 85 Hasecuster, Nolan         12 Shelbyville               4:04      20:17
 86 Deuschle, Makenley        10 Danville                  4:04      20:18   52
 87 Dice, Jon                 11 McCutcheon                4:04      20:18
 88 Lagle, Alex               12 Beech Grove               4:04      20:20   53
 89 McDaniel, T.J.            10 New Palestine             4:05      20:21
 90 Cruz, David                9 Danville                  4:05      20:23
 91 Zollars, Billy             9 McCutcheon                4:06      20:26
 92 Hickman, Patton              Herron                    4:07      20:35   54
 93 Spenner, Drew              9 McCutcheon                4:08      20:39
 94 Marion, Dezmond           10 Beech Grove               4:09      20:44   55
 95 Gullien, Sebastian         9 Beech Grove               4:12      21:00   56
 96 Johnson, Evan              9 McCutcheon                4:13      21:05
 97 Gentle, Shamar            12 Beech Grove               4:14      21:09
 98 Berend, Zane               9 Herron                    4:14      21:10
 99 Brite, Hayden              9 Southport                 4:15      21:13
100 DeBord, Brayden           12 McCutcheon                4:16      21:20
101 Durham, Marcus             9 Southport                 4:17      21:21
102 Engel, Jaylen              9 Southport                 4:20      21:40
103 Evans, Harrison           10 Southport                 4:22      21:47
104 Dudley, Jaydon            10 New Palestine             4:23      21:54
105 Zion, Sawyer                 Herron                    4:24      21:57
106 Lenahan, Ben              10 New Palestine             4:25      22:02
107 Oliver, Michael           12 Danville                  4:26      22:07
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Rankings

....Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC

108 Joyce, Jack                9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:26      22:08
109 Michael, Ethan            10 New Palestine             4:27      22:12
110 Pebworth, Charlie          9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:27      22:12
111 Harris, Ben               11 Herron                    4:27      22:14
112 Sommerkamp, Gabe           9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:28      22:16
113 Esquivel, Uriel           10 Shelbyville               4:28      22:19
114 Holloway, Harrison         9 New Palestine             4:30      22:26
115 Knoop, Jacob              11 New Palestine             4:32      22:37
116 Pedro, Jackson             9 Danville                  4:32      22:38
117 Lamb, Hayden               9 Danville                  4:32      22:39
118 Williams, A.J.            10 New Palestine             4:33      22:41
119 Laing, Mario              10 Herron                    4:33      22:45
120 Mann, Joshua              12 Herron                    4:34      22:46
121 Koch, Aidan                9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:36      22:58
122 Whitaker, Luke             9 New Palestine             4:38      23:07
123 Roudebush, Jack           12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:38      23:09
124 Young, Darian              9 Danville                  4:47      23:54
125 Welch, Noah               12 Shelbyville               4:54      24:28
126 Garcia, Jaime             12 Herron                    4:57      24:42
127 Edwards, JP               10 Herron                    5:00      24:56
128 Coffey, Mason             11 Shelbyville               5:02      25:10
129 Garcia, Luis                 Herron                    5:18      26:28
130 Laut, Anton                9 Southport                 5:34      27:49
131 Pierson, Mason               Herron                    5:45      28:41
Gold Results 5000 Run
  1 Futter, Caleb             12 Christian Ac              3:05      15:23    1
  2 James, Jacob              11 Waldron                   3:14      16:10
  3 Heitz, Evan               12 Christian Ac              3:20      16:38    2
  4 Halcomb, Elijah           11 Hagerstown                3:22      16:50    3
  5 Curran, Nick              12 Speedway                  3:23      16:51    4
  6 Hancock, Dylan            12 Christian Ac              3:26      17:06    5
  7 Hardesty, Jaden           11 Christian Ac              3:26      17:07    6
  8 Goodman, Jordan           12 Monrovia                  3:27      17:11    7
  9 Tuttle, Logan             12 Hagerstown                3:27      17:13    8
 10 Bantz, Luke               11 Union County              3:28      17:18
 11 Fox, Preston              10 Cascade                   3:33      17:42
 12 Decker, Nathan            12 Indian Creek              3:33      17:43    9
 13 Davis, Sammy              12 Speedway                  3:33      17:44   10
 14 Smith, Alex               10 Tech                      3:34      17:46   11
 15 Gomez, Chris              11 Speedway                  3:34      17:46   12
 16 Crouse, Aaron             12 Christian Ac              3:34      17:48   13
 17 Robinson, Holden          12 Hagerstown                3:36      17:57   14
 18 Osborne, Quentin           9 Hagerstown                3:37      18:02   15
 19 Trueblood, Ethan          10 Waldron                   3:38      18:08
 20 Creech, Blake             10 Hagerstown                3:39      18:14   16
 21 Reichanadter, Clayton      9 Covenant Chr              3:39      18:15   17
 22 McKee, Alexander          12 Hagerstown                3:40      18:18   18
 23 Smith, Kyle               12 Speedway                  3:41      18:21   19
 24 Napier, Dylan             12 Hagerstown                3:41      18:22   20
 25 Lister, Chris             10 Indian Creek              3:43      18:31   21
 26 Fenton, Jackson           10 Indian Creek              3:43      18:33   22
 27 Isikbay, Aram             10 Speedway                  3:44      18:37   23
 28 Willett, Andrew           11 Monrovia                  3:44      18:40   24
 29 VanGorden, Kirk           10 Southwestern              3:45      18:45   25
 30 Snepp, Riley              10 Southwestern              3:47      18:53   26
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 31 Nadler, Adam              11 Hagerstown                3:47      18:55
 32 Mitchell, Jack            10 Indian Creek              3:49      19:03   27
 33 Hensley, Russ             12 Union County              3:50      19:10
 34 Paddock, Luke             10 Union County              3:51      19:15
 35 Spaulding, Aaron          11 Providence C              3:52      19:17
 36 Skaggs, Timothy           10 Covenant Chr              3:53      19:25   28
 37 Sprinkle, Owen             9 Triton Central            3:55      19:31   29
 38 Baker, Jack               10 Triton Central            3:55      19:32   30
 39 Dunbar, Blake             10 Southwestern              3:56      19:39   31
 40 Magnabosco, Sam           10 Speedway                  3:56      19:40   32
 41 Isaac, Devin              10 Speedway                  3:57      19:43   33
 42 Shaugnessy, Patrick       11 Covenant Chr              3:58      19:50   34
 43 Futter, Noah              11 Christian Ac              3:59      19:51   35
 44 Hathaway, Isaac           12 Cascade                   3:59      19:52
 45 Young, Matthew             9 Christian Ac              4:00      19:58   36
 46 Arce, Eric                 9 Christian Ac              4:01      20:05
 47 Spegal, Andrew            11 Triton Central            4:02      20:06   37
 48 Rowen, Drew                9 Triton Central            4:02      20:10   38
 49 Tomamichel, Trent         11 Triton Central            4:05      20:22   39
 50 Quarles, Cameron          12 Tech                      4:06      20:29   40
 51 Kirtz, Donovin            11 Tech                      4:07      20:33   41
 52 Brawley, Ethan            10 Monrovia                  4:08      20:36   42
 53 Farmer, Trent              9 Monrovia                  4:08      20:39   43
 54 Jones, Nick               12 Cascade                   4:11      20:52
 55 Tomamichel, Adam          11 Triton Central            4:12      20:56   44
 56 Douglas, Stewart          12 Waldron                   4:13      21:02
 57 Sneed, Jared              12 Lutheran                  4:16      21:17
 58 Huddleston, Payton        12 Speedway                  4:16      21:18
 59 Hunteman, Ethan            9 Speedway                  4:16      21:20
 60 Haymond, Jaydon           10 Southwestern              4:19      21:33   45
 61 Haynes, Dominick          12 Tech                      4:20      21:38   46
 62 Hill, Ryan                 9 Hagerstown                4:20      21:39
 63 Olding, Nimir             10 Tech                      4:20      21:40   47
 64 Pudwell, Luk              11 Indian Creek              4:20      21:40   48
 65 Clark, Elias               9 Southwestern              4:21      21:42   49
 66 Bell, Nick                 9 Lutheran                  4:21      21:45
 67 Asher, Alden               9 Lutheran                  4:23      21:54
 68 Schaefer, Nathan           9 Lutheran                  4:26      22:06
 69 Voi, Tim                   9 Monrovia                  4:26      22:09   50
 70 Walstrom, Kyle             9 Christian Ac              4:28      22:17
 71 Allman, Josiah            10 Covenant Chr              4:29      22:25   51
 72 Helms, Davis              10 Triton Central            4:30      22:28   52
 73 Puckett, Dylan            12 Tech                      4:31      22:32   53
 74 Bear, Lucas                9 Triton Central            4:33      22:43
 75 Dodd, Jack                 9 Union County              4:35      22:53
 76 Bowen, Brock              12 Waldron                   4:36      23:00
 77 Weaver, Keegenn           11 Southwestern              4:37      23:02   54
 78 Gunn, Mitch               10 Covenant Chr              4:38      23:07   55
 79 Goins, Colin              11 Triton Central            4:40      23:20
 80 Hicks, Garrett             9 Cascade                   4:41      23:22
 81 Jones, Anthony            11 Tech                      4:44      23:36   56
 82 Sanders, Michael          12 Triton Central            4:45      23:41
 83 Adelkahn, Adebowale       11 Tech                      4:47      23:52
 84 Kennedy, Brandon          11 Tindley                   4:48      23:58
 85 Maurice, Corbin            9 Triton Central            4:52      24:16
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 86 Forston, Garrett          10 Covenant Chr              5:05      25:21   57
 87 Holt, David               11 Hagerstown                5:06      25:26
 88 Griffin, Ryan              9 Southwestern              5:17      26:23   58

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Black Results 5000 Run
   1 Brebeuf Jesuit               37    1    3   10   11   12   14   15
      Total Time:  1:23:23.00
         Average:    16:40.60
   2 New Palestine                49    4    6    7   13   19   24   33
      Total Time:  1:24:29.00
         Average:    16:53.80
   3 Southport                    70    2    5   16   22   25   26   27
      Total Time:  1:25:39.00
         Average:    17:07.80
   4 Danville                    119   18   21   23   28   29   36   52
      Total Time:  1:28:58.00
         Average:    17:47.60
   5 Shelbyville                 147    8   20   37   38   44   45   49
      Total Time:  1:31:12.00
         Average:    18:14.40
   6 Herron                      163    9   30   40   41   43   50   54
      Total Time:  1:32:05.00
         Average:    18:25.00
   7 McCutcheon                  178   31   32   34   39   42   46   48
      Total Time:  1:32:52.00
         Average:    18:34.40
   8 Beech Grove                 203   17   35   47   51   53   55   56
      Total Time:  1:36:03.00
         Average:    19:12.60
Gold Results 5000 Run
   1 Christian Academy Of Indi    27    1    2    5    6   13   35   36
      Total Time:  1:24:02.00
         Average:    16:48.40
   2 Hagerstown                   56    3    8   14   15   16   18   20
      Total Time:  1:28:16.00
         Average:    17:39.20
   3 Speedway                     68    4   10   12   19   23   32   33
      Total Time:  1:29:19.00
         Average:    17:51.80
   4 Indian Creek                127    9   21   22   27   48
      Total Time:  1:35:30.00
         Average:    19:06.00
   5 Monrovia                    166    7   24   42   43   50
      Total Time:  1:39:15.00
         Average:    19:51.00
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Rankings

....Event 3  Boys 5k Run CC

   6 Triton Central              173   29   30   37   38   39   44   52
      Total Time:  1:39:41.00
         Average:    19:56.20
   7 Southwestern (Shelbyville   176   25   26   31   45   49   54   58
      Total Time:  1:40:32.00
         Average:    20:06.40
   8 Indianapolis Arsenal Tech   185   11   40   41   46   47   53   56
      Total Time:  1:42:06.00
         Average:    20:25.20
   9 Covenant Christian (Indpl   185   17   28   34   51   55   57
      Total Time:  1:43:02.00
         Average:    20:36.40
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Rankings

Event 4  Girls 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
  1 Simmons, Zoe              11 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:38      18:10    1
  2 Cavanaugh, McKenna        12 Christian Ac              3:40      18:20
  3 Keller, Madeline           9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:42      18:29    2
  4 Ricks, Kate               12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:44      18:40    3
  5 Morlok, Olivia            11 Columbus North            3:47      18:53    4
  6 O'Donnell, Kaitlyn        12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:48      18:59    5
  7 Shaw, Brenna              10 New Palestine             3:50      19:10    6
  8 Barnett, Mackenzie        10 Columbus North            3:54      19:28    7
  9 Hastings, Ashlyn          12 Covenant Chr              3:54      19:28    8
 10 Mann, Kendall             10 New Palestine             3:55      19:33    9
 11 Tong, Aric                10 Columbus North            3:58      19:48   10
 12 Casner, Kaylin            11 New Palestine             3:59      19:53   11
 13 Gardner, Kelly            11 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:00      19:56   12
 14 Frederick, Adrianna       11 Southport                 4:00      19:57   13
 15 Crowder, Victoria         12 New Palestine             4:02      20:09   14
 16 Adam, Emily                9 New Palestine             4:03      20:13   15
 17 Merrill, Courtney         12 Speedway                  4:03      20:14
 18 Geckler, Sydney           12 Columbus North            4:03      20:14   16
 19 Dayharsh, Natalie         11 Danville                  4:05      20:22   17
 20 Bowling, Rachel           12 Herron                    4:05      20:25   18
 21 Manning, Nicole           11 Southport                 4:06      20:27   19
 22 Douglas, Madeline         10 Waldron                   4:07      20:31
 23 Landini, Abbey            12 Columbus North            4:07      20:35   20
 24 Caffrey, Allison          10 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:08      20:40   21
 25 Anderson, Ella            10 Columbus North            4:09      20:41   22
 26 Rickey, Haley             11 New Palestine             4:09      20:41   23
 27 Taylor, Sophia            12 New Palestine             4:09      20:43   24
 28 Casey, Kayden             11 Southport                 4:11      20:52   25
 29 Voelz, Grace              12 New Palestine             4:11      20:53
 30 Lux, Hannah               11 Shelbyville               4:12      20:59   26
 31 Jacobi, Abby               9 Columbus North            4:13      21:05   27
 32 Biddle, Shaelyn           12 Indian Creek              4:14      21:06   28
 33 Larrison, Bella            9 Waldron                   4:17      21:25
 34 Crist, Kate               10 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:18      21:26   29
 35 Kerber, Kennedy           11 Columbus North            4:18      21:29
 36 Anspaugh, Jill            12 Shelbyville               4:20      21:36   30
 37 Lory, Harland             11 Covenant Chr              4:21      21:42   31
 38 Moore, Rachel             11 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:21      21:44
 39 Stacy, Braelyn            11 Shelbyville               4:21      21:45   32
 40 Nagel, Faith               9 Monrovia                  4:23      21:53   33
 41 Kelly, Priscella           9 Union County              4:24      21:58   34
 42 Woodrum, Luci             10 Indian Creek              4:24      21:59   35
 43 Parsons, Becca            12 Cascade                   4:25      22:02   36
 44 Rumsey, Katherine          9 Columbus North            4:25      22:04
 45 Saeger, Megan             10 Columbus North            4:26      22:08
 46 Williams, Rebekah         12 Herron                    4:26      22:09   37
 47 Falkner, Kate             11 Columbus North            4:26      22:10
 48 Stonitsch, Bella          10 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:27      22:13
 49 Warrner, Robyn             9 Beech Grove               4:27      22:15   38
 50 Collins, Arielle           9 Monrovia                  4:28      22:17   39
 51 West, Vanessa             10 Union County              4:28      22:18   40
 52 Davis, Ella               11 Cascade                   4:28      22:18   41
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 53 Dillard, Alexis            9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:28      22:20
 54 Matta, Emily              12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:29      22:21
 55 Smith, Marissa            12 Indian Creek              4:29      22:22   42
 56 Clark, Rachel             10 Danville                  4:29      22:23   43
 57 Kuntz, Jenna              12 Southwestern              4:29      22:24   44
 58 McAllister, Ryleigh       12 Triton Central            4:30      22:28
 59 Cook, Molley               9 Cascade                   4:32      22:36   45
 60 Johnson, Carmen           12 Monrovia                  4:33      22:41   46
 61 Murthy, Maya               9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:33      22:41
 62 Auckley, Grace            11 McCutcheon                4:33      22:42   47
 63 Bowman, Sierra            11 Indian Creek              4:33      22:42   48
 64 Santelik, Emily            9 New Palestine             4:33      22:42
 65 Swick, Wynne              12 McCutcheon                4:33      22:44   49
 66 Shafer, Anna              12 Hagerstown                4:34      22:48   50
 67 Nicholson, Ella           10 Hagerstown                4:35      22:54   51
 68 Cheesman, Ashlyn          10 McCutcheon                4:36      22:58   52
 69 Collins, Megan            10 New Palestine             4:37      23:01
 70 Williams, Maigan          12 New Palestine             4:37      23:02
 71 Dunigan, Una              10 Tech                      4:37      23:04
 72 Burkett, Hailey           11 Indian Creek              4:37      23:04   53
 73 Crouse, Callie            10 Christian Ac              4:38      23:07
 74 Wilken, Jorden            10 McCutcheon                4:38      23:07   54
 75 Urrutia, Caitlin           9 New Palestine             4:38      23:07
 76 Riddle, Nela              10 Columbus North            4:39      23:11
 77 Green, Alyssa              9 Columbus North            4:39      23:14
 78 Harke, Neva                  Herron                    4:40      23:17   55
 79 Rojas, Teresa             11 Hagerstown                4:40      23:19   56
 80 Chandler, Hannah          11 Beech Grove               4:41      23:21   57
 81 Dye, Molly                11 Columbus North            4:41      23:22
 82 Conrad, Jenna              9 Danville                  4:41      23:23   58
 83 Collins, Allyson          10 New Palestine             4:42      23:28
 84 Seders, Erin              10 Danville                  4:42      23:29   59
 85 Frank, Megan              11 Southport                 4:42      23:30   60
 86 Devlin, Molly             11 McCutcheon                4:43      23:32   61
 87 Pippen, Izabelle          12 Herron                    4:43      23:34   62
 88 Clark, Morgan             11 Southwestern              4:44      23:38   63
 89 VanGorden, Madison        12 Southwestern              4:44      23:38   64
 90 Ellyson, Micah            10 Southport                 4:44      23:39   65
 91 Hopkins, Ena              10 Columbus North            4:45      23:42
 92 Moffitt, Gabrielle        11 McCutcheon                4:45      23:44   66
 93 Paliwal, Soumya           10 Columbus North            4:46      23:49
 94 Warfel, Jewelianna        10 Hagerstown                4:46      23:49   67
 95 Sharp, Emma               11 Union County              4:46      23:50   68
 96 Dal Corobbo, Gianni       11 Speedway                  4:47      23:53
 97 Shaw, Victoria            12 Waldron                   4:47      23:54
 98 Dalton, Kyrsten           10 Covenant Chr              4:47      23:54   69
 99 Lux, Grace                 9 Shelbyville               4:48      24:00   70
100 Westrate, Addison         11 New Palestine             4:48      24:00
101 Patton, Nina              11 McCutcheon                4:48      24:00   71
102 Rouch, Sophie              9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:49      24:02
103 Swenson, Caroline         11 Columbus North            4:49      24:03
104 Harshbarger, Carly         9 Columbus North            4:49      24:03
105 Antrim, Genny             10 Union County              4:50      24:09   72
106 Pass, Taylor               9 Hagerstown                4:50      24:10   73
107 Valadez, Lyndsay          12 Southport                 4:51      24:11   74
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108 Eads, Megan               10 Shelbyville               4:52      24:16   75
109 Saravanan, Saanvikah      10 Columbus North            4:52      24:17
110 Singh, Diamond            11 McCutcheon                4:53      24:23
111 Faulkenberg, Grace        12 Monrovia                  4:53      24:24   76
112 Larson, Hannah            10 Columbus North            4:53      24:24
113 Moore, Kiara              11 Southport                 4:54      24:26   77
114 Wagner, Mia               11 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:54      24:27
115 Gerritzen, Grace           9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:54      24:28
116 Alexander, Tesa           11 Indian Creek              4:54      24:28   78
117 Farmer, Kyley             10 Hagerstown                4:54      24:30   79
118 Marshall, Paxton           9 Indian Creek              4:55      24:32   80
119 Needham, Faith            10 Cascade                   4:56      24:36   81
120 Sluys, Sydney             11 Columbus North            4:56      24:38
121 Awosanya, Modupe           9 Southport                 4:57      24:41
122 Tinsley, Kathryn           9 Cascade                   4:57      24:41   82
123 Zubay, Hannah             10 McCutcheon                4:57      24:41
124 West, Nora                12 Union County              4:57      24:43   83
125 Cotterman, Kaylee          9 McCutcheon                4:57      24:43
126 Matanich, Maci            12 Hagerstown                4:57      24:43   84
127 Kult, Toby                11 Danville                  4:57      24:43   85
128 Stone, Morgan              9 New Palestine             4:57      24:44
129 Sleppy, Bailey             9 New Palestine             4:57      24:45
130 Hiller, Becca             12 Southport                 4:57      24:45
131 Pike, Makinsi             12 Shelbyville               4:58      24:47   86
132 Fraser, Louise            10 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:58      24:49
133 Eaton, Isabella           10 Cascade                   4:59      24:51   87
134 VanHouten, Lilly           9 Lutheran                  4:59      24:52
135 Rodriguez, Alma           11 McCutcheon                4:59      24:52
136 Biggerman, Taylor          9 Shelbyville               4:59      24:54   88
137 Tula, Lakambria            9 Beech Grove               5:00      24:57   89
138 Goodin, Maggie             9 Southwestern              5:00      24:57   90
139 Farley, Aysia             11 McCutcheon                5:00      24:58
140 Williams, Emma            11 Monrovia                  5:00      25:00   91
141 Eros, Audrey              12 McCutcheon                5:01      25:01
142 Salentine, Anna            9 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:01      25:02
143 Melbert, Katherine        11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:01      25:03
144 Timm, Nathalie            11 Triton Central            5:01      25:04
145 Swenson, Claire            9 Columbus North            5:01      25:04
146 Fernandez, Lora           11 Cascade                   5:02      25:08   92
147 Rice, Marlee               9 Shelbyville               5:03      25:11
148 Niednagel, Sarah          11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:03      25:14
149 Fuller, Ellie              9 New Palestine             5:03      25:14
150 McGivern, Samantha        12 Triton Central            5:04      25:16
151 Dugan, Julia               9 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:05      25:22
152 Mangrum, Regan            11 Southwestern              5:05      25:24   93
153 Fletcher, Emma            11 Christian Ac              5:05      25:25
154 Kennedy, Carson           11 Monrovia                  5:06      25:30   94
155 Foster, Ally              10 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:06      25:30
156 Brooks, Tabby             10 Speedway                  5:07      25:35
157 Kissell, Karmen           11 Southwestern              5:08      25:36   95
158 Breeden, Kiley            10 Indian Creek              5:08      25:38
159 Rader, Lexi                9 Waldron                   5:09      25:42
160 Klingler, Taylor          11 Columbus North            5:09      25:43
161 Vila, Andrea              11 Triton Central            5:09      25:43
162 Baumbauer, Kailin         10 Union County              5:10      25:48   96
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163 Hancock, Marissa          12 Beech Grove               5:10      25:48   97
164 Wiggington, Evelyn        11 New Palestine             5:11      25:55
165 Lawless, Julia             9 New Palestine             5:12      25:56
166 Whicker, Aubree           11 Cascade                   5:13      26:02
167 Warrner, Samantha          9 Beech Grove               5:14      26:07   98
168 Jeffrey, Nia              12 McCutcheon                5:14      26:07
169 Elliott, Bailey           10 New Palestine             5:14      26:10
170 Cooksey, Sabrina          11 McCutcheon                5:15      26:12
171 Pollitt, Brittany         12 New Palestine             5:15      26:14
172 Gunn, Laini                9 Covenant Chr              5:15      26:15   99
173 Velazquez, AnnaMari        9 McCutcheon                5:17      26:21
174 Ramsey, Maddie            12 Herron                    5:17      26:23  100
175 Duffy, Jane                9 Shelbyville               5:17      26:25
176 Croner, Rachel            10 Covenant Chr              5:18      26:30  101
177 Edwards, Zoe              11 McCutcheon                5:19      26:31
178 Redmon, Sophia            10 New Palestine             5:19      26:33
179 Matthews, Geneva             Herron                    5:21      26:41  102
180 Smith, Sophia             12 Danville                  5:21      26:43  103
181 Romero, Maritsa           12 McCutcheon                5:22      26:48
182 Harris, Lakia             12 Providence C              5:23      26:51
183 Gallagher, Sydney         11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:23      26:52
184 Gamero, Melissa           10 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:24      26:56
185 Keith, Fiona               9 Herron                    5:24      26:59  104
186 Goldsmith, Avarie         10 Danville                  5:25      27:04  105
187 Dragoo, Carley             9 New Palestine             5:26      27:08
188 Oliger, Kassidy           11 Hagerstown                5:27      27:12
189 Stella, Lilly              9 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:28      27:17
190 Morris, Kendall           11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:30      27:26
191 Fenters, Kaiah            10 Speedway                  5:30      27:27
192 Carrico, Mackenzie        11 McCutcheon                5:30      27:28
193 Fell, Madison             11 McCutcheon                5:32      27:39
194 Smith, Claire             12 McCutcheon                5:34      27:47
195 Correll, Maggie           10 Southwestern              5:35      27:52  106
196 Andreae, Mercy             9 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:37      28:03
197 Carroll, Jocelyn          10 Columbus North            5:37      28:04
198 Kumar, Saaya              11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:38      28:10
199 Hurst, Haley               9 McCutcheon                5:46      28:47
200 Fuentes, Jennifer         12 McCutcheon                5:48      29:00
201 Neeley, MacKenzie         10 Hagerstown                5:49      29:02
202 Teters, Jaylen            11 Monrovia                  5:56      29:36  107
203 Smith, Abby               11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:59      29:52
204 Gebke, Ella               11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:59      29:55
205 Baxter, Meg               11 Brebeuf Jesuit            6:00      29:57
206 Settlemyre, Luba          11 New Palestine             6:03      30:15
207 Weilhammer, Anneliese     10 New Palestine             6:04      30:20
208 Pomales, Mya              12 Tech                      6:05      30:24
209 Foor, Baylee              11 Hagerstown                6:12      31:00
210 Richards, Katie           11 Columbus North            6:16      31:20
211 Alexis, Naala                Herron                    6:33      32:41
212 Luciano, Cindy            10 Shelbyville               6:35      32:51
213 Bailey, Brenna             9 Lutheran                  6:49      34:03
214 Oliger, Ashlynn           10 Hagerstown                7:18      36:29
215 Klein, Grace               9 Hagerstown                7:37      38:05
216 Roddy, Michaela           12 Brebeuf Jesuit            8:25      42:02
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Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

....Event 4  Girls 5k Run CC

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
   1 Brebeuf Jesuit               23    1    2    3    5   12   21   29
      Total Time:  1:34:14.00
         Average:    18:50.80
   2 New Palestine                55    6    9   11   14   15   23   24
      Total Time:  1:38:58.00
         Average:    19:47.60
   3 Columbus North               57    4    7   10   16   20   22   27
      Total Time:  1:38:58.00
         Average:    19:47.60
   4 Southport                   182   13   19   25   60   65   74   77
      Total Time:  1:48:25.00
         Average:    21:41.00
   5 Indian Creek                206   28   35   42   48   53   78   80
      Total Time:  1:51:13.00
         Average:    22:14.60
   6 Shelbyville                 233   26   30   32   70   75   86   88
      Total Time:  1:52:36.00
         Average:    22:31.20
   7 Danville                    262   17   43   58   59   85  103  105
      Total Time:  1:54:20.00
         Average:    22:52.00
   8 McCutcheon                  263   47   49   52   54   61   66   71
      Total Time:  1:55:03.00
         Average:    23:00.60
   9 Herron                      272   18   37   55   62  100  102  104
      Total Time:  1:55:48.00
         Average:    23:09.60
  10 Cascade                     285   36   41   45   81   82   87   92
      Total Time:  1:56:13.00
         Average:    23:14.60
  11 Monrovia                    285   33   39   46   76   91   94  107
      Total Time:  1:56:15.00
         Average:    23:15.00
  12 Hagerstown                  297   50   51   56   67   73   79   84
      Total Time:  1:57:00.00
         Average:    23:24.00
  13 Union County                297   34   40   68   72   83   96
      Total Time:  1:56:58.00
         Average:    23:23.60
  14 Covenant Christian (Indpl   308    8   31   69   99  101
      Total Time:  1:57:49.00
         Average:    23:33.80
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Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

....Event 4  Girls 5k Run CC

  15 Southwestern (Shelbyville   354   44   63   64   90   93   95  106
      Total Time:  2:00:01.00
         Average:    24:00.20
  16 Beech Grove                 379   38   57   89   97   98
      Total Time:  2:02:28.00
         Average:    24:29.60
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Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

Event 4  Girls 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Avg 1K     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Black Results 5000 Run
  1 Simmons, Zoe              11 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:38      18:10    1
  2 Keller, Madeline           9 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:42      18:29    2
  3 Ricks, Kate               12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:44      18:40    3
  4 Morlok, Olivia            11 Columbus North            3:47      18:53    4
  5 O'Donnell, Kaitlyn        12 Brebeuf Jesuit            3:48      18:59    5
  6 Shaw, Brenna              10 New Palestine             3:50      19:10    6
  7 Barnett, Mackenzie        10 Columbus North            3:54      19:28    7
  8 Mann, Kendall             10 New Palestine             3:55      19:33    8
  9 Tong, Aric                10 Columbus North            3:58      19:48    9
 10 Casner, Kaylin            11 New Palestine             3:59      19:53   10
 11 Gardner, Kelly            11 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:00      19:56   11
 12 Frederick, Adrianna       11 Southport                 4:00      19:57   12
 13 Crowder, Victoria         12 New Palestine             4:02      20:09   13
 14 Adam, Emily                9 New Palestine             4:03      20:13   14
 15 Geckler, Sydney           12 Columbus North            4:03      20:14   15
 16 Dayharsh, Natalie         11 Danville                  4:05      20:22   16
 17 Bowling, Rachel           12 Herron                    4:05      20:25   17
 18 Manning, Nicole           11 Southport                 4:06      20:27   18
 19 Landini, Abbey            12 Columbus North            4:07      20:35   19
 20 Caffrey, Allison          10 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:08      20:40   20
 21 Anderson, Ella            10 Columbus North            4:09      20:41   21
 22 Rickey, Haley             11 New Palestine             4:09      20:41   22
 23 Taylor, Sophia            12 New Palestine             4:09      20:43   23
 24 Casey, Kayden             11 Southport                 4:11      20:52   24
 25 Voelz, Grace              12 New Palestine             4:11      20:53
 26 Lux, Hannah               11 Shelbyville               4:12      20:59   25
 27 Jacobi, Abby               9 Columbus North            4:13      21:05   26
 28 Crist, Kate               10 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:18      21:26   27
 29 Kerber, Kennedy           11 Columbus North            4:18      21:29
 30 Anspaugh, Jill            12 Shelbyville               4:20      21:36   28
 31 Moore, Rachel             11 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:21      21:44
 32 Stacy, Braelyn            11 Shelbyville               4:21      21:45   29
 33 Rumsey, Katherine          9 Columbus North            4:25      22:04
 34 Saeger, Megan             10 Columbus North            4:26      22:08
 35 Williams, Rebekah         12 Herron                    4:26      22:09   30
 36 Falkner, Kate             11 Columbus North            4:26      22:10
 37 Stonitsch, Bella          10 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:27      22:13
 38 Warrner, Robyn             9 Beech Grove               4:27      22:15   31
 39 Dillard, Alexis            9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:28      22:20
 40 Matta, Emily              12 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:29      22:21
 41 Clark, Rachel             10 Danville                  4:29      22:23   32
 42 Murthy, Maya               9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:33      22:41
 43 Auckley, Grace            11 McCutcheon                4:33      22:42   33
 44 Santelik, Emily            9 New Palestine             4:33      22:42
 45 Swick, Wynne              12 McCutcheon                4:33      22:44   34
 46 Cheesman, Ashlyn          10 McCutcheon                4:36      22:58   35
 47 Collins, Megan            10 New Palestine             4:37      23:01
 48 Williams, Maigan          12 New Palestine             4:37      23:02
 49 Wilken, Jorden            10 McCutcheon                4:38      23:07   36
 50 Urrutia, Caitlin           9 New Palestine             4:38      23:07
 51 Riddle, Nela              10 Columbus North            4:39      23:11
 52 Green, Alyssa              9 Columbus North            4:39      23:14
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....Event 4  Girls 5k Run CC

 53 Harke, Neva                  Herron                    4:40      23:17   37
 54 Chandler, Hannah          11 Beech Grove               4:41      23:21   38
 55 Dye, Molly                11 Columbus North            4:41      23:22
 56 Conrad, Jenna              9 Danville                  4:41      23:23   39
 57 Collins, Allyson          10 New Palestine             4:42      23:28
 58 Seders, Erin              10 Danville                  4:42      23:29   40
 59 Frank, Megan              11 Southport                 4:42      23:30   41
 60 Devlin, Molly             11 McCutcheon                4:43      23:32   42
 61 Pippen, Izabelle          12 Herron                    4:43      23:34   43
 62 Ellyson, Micah            10 Southport                 4:44      23:39   44
 63 Hopkins, Ena              10 Columbus North            4:45      23:42
 64 Moffitt, Gabrielle        11 McCutcheon                4:45      23:44   45
 65 Paliwal, Soumya           10 Columbus North            4:46      23:49
 66 Lux, Grace                 9 Shelbyville               4:48      24:00   46
 67 Westrate, Addison         11 New Palestine             4:48      24:00
 68 Patton, Nina              11 McCutcheon                4:48      24:00   47
 69 Rouch, Sophie              9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:49      24:02
 70 Swenson, Caroline         11 Columbus North            4:49      24:03
 71 Harshbarger, Carly         9 Columbus North            4:49      24:03
 72 Valadez, Lyndsay          12 Southport                 4:51      24:11   48
 73 Eads, Megan               10 Shelbyville               4:52      24:16   49
 74 Saravanan, Saanvikah      10 Columbus North            4:52      24:17
 75 Singh, Diamond            11 McCutcheon                4:53      24:23
 76 Larson, Hannah            10 Columbus North            4:53      24:24
 77 Moore, Kiara              11 Southport                 4:54      24:26   50
 78 Wagner, Mia               11 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:54      24:27
 79 Gerritzen, Grace           9 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:54      24:28
 80 Sluys, Sydney             11 Columbus North            4:56      24:38
 81 Awosanya, Modupe           9 Southport                 4:57      24:41
 82 Zubay, Hannah             10 McCutcheon                4:57      24:41
 83 Cotterman, Kaylee          9 McCutcheon                4:57      24:43
 84 Kult, Toby                11 Danville                  4:57      24:43   51
 85 Stone, Morgan              9 New Palestine             4:57      24:44
 86 Sleppy, Bailey             9 New Palestine             4:57      24:45
 87 Hiller, Becca             12 Southport                 4:57      24:45
 88 Pike, Makinsi             12 Shelbyville               4:58      24:47   52
 89 Fraser, Louise            10 Brebeuf Jesuit            4:58      24:49
 90 Rodriguez, Alma           11 McCutcheon                4:59      24:52
 91 Biggerman, Taylor          9 Shelbyville               4:59      24:54   53
 92 Tula, Lakambria            9 Beech Grove               5:00      24:57   54
 93 Farley, Aysia             11 McCutcheon                5:00      24:58
 94 Eros, Audrey              12 McCutcheon                5:01      25:01
 95 Salentine, Anna            9 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:01      25:02
 96 Melbert, Katherine        11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:01      25:03
 97 Swenson, Claire            9 Columbus North            5:01      25:04
 98 Rice, Marlee               9 Shelbyville               5:03      25:11
 99 Niednagel, Sarah          11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:03      25:14
100 Fuller, Ellie              9 New Palestine             5:03      25:14
101 Dugan, Julia               9 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:05      25:22
102 Foster, Ally              10 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:06      25:30
103 Klingler, Taylor          11 Columbus North            5:09      25:43
104 Hancock, Marissa          12 Beech Grove               5:10      25:48   55
105 Wiggington, Evelyn        11 New Palestine             5:11      25:55
106 Lawless, Julia             9 New Palestine             5:12      25:56
107 Warrner, Samantha          9 Beech Grove               5:14      26:07   56
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108 Jeffrey, Nia              12 McCutcheon                5:14      26:07
109 Elliott, Bailey           10 New Palestine             5:14      26:10
110 Cooksey, Sabrina          11 McCutcheon                5:15      26:12
111 Pollitt, Brittany         12 New Palestine             5:15      26:14
112 Velazquez, AnnaMari        9 McCutcheon                5:17      26:21
113 Ramsey, Maddie            12 Herron                    5:17      26:23   57
114 Duffy, Jane                9 Shelbyville               5:17      26:25
115 Edwards, Zoe              11 McCutcheon                5:19      26:31
116 Redmon, Sophia            10 New Palestine             5:19      26:33
117 Matthews, Geneva             Herron                    5:21      26:41   58
118 Smith, Sophia             12 Danville                  5:21      26:43   59
119 Romero, Maritsa           12 McCutcheon                5:22      26:48
120 Gallagher, Sydney         11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:23      26:52
121 Gamero, Melissa           10 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:24      26:56
122 Keith, Fiona               9 Herron                    5:24      26:59   60
123 Goldsmith, Avarie         10 Danville                  5:25      27:04   61
124 Dragoo, Carley             9 New Palestine             5:26      27:08
125 Stella, Lilly              9 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:28      27:17
126 Morris, Kendall           11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:30      27:26
127 Carrico, Mackenzie        11 McCutcheon                5:30      27:28
128 Fell, Madison             11 McCutcheon                5:32      27:39
129 Smith, Claire             12 McCutcheon                5:34      27:47
130 Andreae, Mercy             9 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:37      28:03
131 Carroll, Jocelyn          10 Columbus North            5:37      28:04
132 Kumar, Saaya              11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:38      28:10
133 Hurst, Haley               9 McCutcheon                5:46      28:47
134 Fuentes, Jennifer         12 McCutcheon                5:48      29:00
135 Smith, Abby               11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:59      29:52
136 Gebke, Ella               11 Brebeuf Jesuit            5:59      29:55
137 Baxter, Meg               11 Brebeuf Jesuit            6:00      29:57
138 Settlemyre, Luba          11 New Palestine             6:03      30:15
139 Weilhammer, Anneliese     10 New Palestine             6:04      30:20
140 Richards, Katie           11 Columbus North            6:16      31:20
141 Alexis, Naala                Herron                    6:33      32:41
142 Luciano, Cindy            10 Shelbyville               6:35      32:51
143 Roddy, Michaela           12 Brebeuf Jesuit            8:25      42:02
Gold Results 5000 Run
  1 Cavanaugh, McKenna        12 Christian Ac              3:40      18:20
  2 Hastings, Ashlyn          12 Covenant Chr              3:54      19:28    1
  3 Merrill, Courtney         12 Speedway                  4:03      20:14
  4 Douglas, Madeline         10 Waldron                   4:07      20:31
  5 Biddle, Shaelyn           12 Indian Creek              4:14      21:06    2
  6 Larrison, Bella            9 Waldron                   4:17      21:25
  7 Lory, Harland             11 Covenant Chr              4:21      21:42    3
  8 Nagel, Faith               9 Monrovia                  4:23      21:53    4
  9 Kelly, Priscella           9 Union County              4:24      21:58    5
 10 Woodrum, Luci             10 Indian Creek              4:24      21:59    6
 11 Parsons, Becca            12 Cascade                   4:25      22:02    7
 12 Collins, Arielle           9 Monrovia                  4:28      22:17    8
 13 West, Vanessa             10 Union County              4:28      22:18    9
 14 Davis, Ella               11 Cascade                   4:28      22:18   10
 15 Smith, Marissa            12 Indian Creek              4:29      22:22   11
 16 Kuntz, Jenna              12 Southwestern              4:29      22:24   12
 17 McAllister, Ryleigh       12 Triton Central            4:30      22:28
 18 Cook, Molley               9 Cascade                   4:32      22:36   13
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 19 Johnson, Carmen           12 Monrovia                  4:33      22:41   14
 20 Bowman, Sierra            11 Indian Creek              4:33      22:42   15
 21 Shafer, Anna              12 Hagerstown                4:34      22:48   16
 22 Nicholson, Ella           10 Hagerstown                4:35      22:54   17
 23 Dunigan, Una              10 Tech                      4:37      23:04
 24 Burkett, Hailey           11 Indian Creek              4:37      23:04   18
 25 Crouse, Callie            10 Christian Ac              4:38      23:07
 26 Rojas, Teresa             11 Hagerstown                4:40      23:19   19
 27 Clark, Morgan             11 Southwestern              4:44      23:38   20
 28 VanGorden, Madison        12 Southwestern              4:44      23:38   21
 29 Warfel, Jewelianna        10 Hagerstown                4:46      23:49   22
 30 Sharp, Emma               11 Union County              4:46      23:50   23
 31 Dal Corobbo, Gianni       11 Speedway                  4:47      23:53
 32 Shaw, Victoria            12 Waldron                   4:47      23:54
 33 Dalton, Kyrsten           10 Covenant Chr              4:47      23:54   24
 34 Antrim, Genny             10 Union County              4:50      24:09   25
 35 Pass, Taylor               9 Hagerstown                4:50      24:10   26
 36 Faulkenberg, Grace        12 Monrovia                  4:53      24:24   27
 37 Alexander, Tesa           11 Indian Creek              4:54      24:28   28
 38 Farmer, Kyley             10 Hagerstown                4:54      24:30   29
 39 Marshall, Paxton           9 Indian Creek              4:55      24:32   30
 40 Needham, Faith            10 Cascade                   4:56      24:36   31
 41 Tinsley, Kathryn           9 Cascade                   4:57      24:41   32
 42 West, Nora                12 Union County              4:57      24:43   33
 43 Matanich, Maci            12 Hagerstown                4:57      24:43   34
 44 Eaton, Isabella           10 Cascade                   4:59      24:51   35
 45 VanHouten, Lilly           9 Lutheran                  4:59      24:52
 46 Goodin, Maggie             9 Southwestern              5:00      24:57   36
 47 Williams, Emma            11 Monrovia                  5:00      25:00   37
 48 Timm, Nathalie            11 Triton Central            5:01      25:04
 49 Fernandez, Lora           11 Cascade                   5:02      25:08   38
 50 McGivern, Samantha        12 Triton Central            5:04      25:16
 51 Mangrum, Regan            11 Southwestern              5:05      25:24   39
 52 Fletcher, Emma            11 Christian Ac              5:05      25:25
 53 Kennedy, Carson           11 Monrovia                  5:06      25:30   40
 54 Brooks, Tabby             10 Speedway                  5:07      25:35
 55 Kissell, Karmen           11 Southwestern              5:08      25:36   41
 56 Breeden, Kiley            10 Indian Creek              5:08      25:38
 57 Rader, Lexi                9 Waldron                   5:09      25:42
 58 Vila, Andrea              11 Triton Central            5:09      25:43
 59 Baumbauer, Kailin         10 Union County              5:10      25:48   42
 60 Whicker, Aubree           11 Cascade                   5:13      26:02
 61 Gunn, Laini                9 Covenant Chr              5:15      26:15   43
 62 Croner, Rachel            10 Covenant Chr              5:18      26:30   44
 63 Harris, Lakia             12 Providence C              5:23      26:51
 64 Oliger, Kassidy           11 Hagerstown                5:27      27:12
 65 Fenters, Kaiah            10 Speedway                  5:30      27:27
 66 Correll, Maggie           10 Southwestern              5:35      27:52   45
 67 Neeley, MacKenzie         10 Hagerstown                5:49      29:02
 68 Teters, Jaylen            11 Monrovia                  5:56      29:36   46
 69 Pomales, Mya              12 Tech                      6:05      30:24
 70 Foor, Baylee              11 Hagerstown                6:12      31:00
 71 Bailey, Brenna             9 Lutheran                  6:49      34:03
 72 Oliger, Ashlynn           10 Hagerstown                7:18      36:29
 73 Klein, Grace               9 Hagerstown                7:37      38:05
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Blue River CC Venue, Blue River Memorial Park

Rankings

....Event 4  Girls 5k Run CC

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Black Results 5000 Run
   1 Brebeuf Jesuit               22    1    2    3    5   11   20   27
      Total Time:  1:34:14.00
         Average:    18:50.80
   2 New Palestine                51    6    8   10   13   14   22   23
      Total Time:  1:38:58.00
         Average:    19:47.60
   3 Columbus North               54    4    7    9   15   19   21   26
      Total Time:  1:38:58.00
         Average:    19:47.60
   4 Southport                   139   12   18   24   41   44   48   50
      Total Time:  1:48:25.00
         Average:    21:41.00
   5 Shelbyville                 177   25   28   29   46   49   52   53
      Total Time:  1:52:36.00
         Average:    22:31.20
   6 Danville                    178   16   32   39   40   51   59   61
      Total Time:  1:54:20.00
         Average:    22:52.00
   7 McCutcheon                  180   33   34   35   36   42   45   47
      Total Time:  1:55:03.00
         Average:    23:00.60
   8 Herron                      184   17   30   37   43   57   58   60
      Total Time:  1:55:48.00
         Average:    23:09.60
   9 Beech Grove                 234   31   38   54   55   56
      Total Time:  2:02:28.00
         Average:    24:29.60
Gold Results 5000 Run
   1 Indian Creek                 52    2    6   11   15   18   28   30
      Total Time:  1:51:13.00
         Average:    22:14.60
   2 Monrovia                     90    4    8   14   27   37   40   46
      Total Time:  1:56:15.00
         Average:    23:15.00
   3 Cascade                      93    7   10   13   31   32   35   38
      Total Time:  1:56:13.00
         Average:    23:14.60
   4 Union County                 95    5    9   23   25   33   42
      Total Time:  1:56:58.00
         Average:    23:23.60
   5 Hagerstown                  100   16   17   19   22   26   29   34
      Total Time:  1:57:00.00
         Average:    23:24.00
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   6 Covenant Christian (Indpl   115    1    3   24   43   44
      Total Time:  1:57:49.00
         Average:    23:33.80
   7 Southwestern (Shelbyville   128   12   20   21   36   39   41   45
      Total Time:  2:00:01.00
         Average:    24:00.20
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